Bulletin 74.1:Y690A
January 2010
D
10
25
91
X
01

Construction
Carefully review the Specifications section, then
specify the desired selection on the Ordering Guide
on the following page.  If a pilot setpoint is not
requested, the regulator will be factory set at the
approximate midrange.
Figure 5.  Dimensions
BODY SIZE,
NPS (DN)
A B D F G
Ductile
Iron
Stainless
Steel
Ductile
Iron
Stainless
Steel
Ductile
Iron
Stainless
Steel
Ductile
Iron
Stainless
Steel
Ductile
Iron
Stainless
Steel
3/4, 1 (20, 25) 4.0 (102) 4.12 (105) 2.12 (54) 2.25 (57) 6.19 (157) 6.19 (157) 10.12 (257) 10.12 (257) 1.53 (39) 1.53 (39)
INCHES
(mm)
A14
(356)
FLANGED
B
5.56
(141)
NPT
OR
SWE
1/4 NPT VENT
G F
D
8.38
(213)
1/2 NPT
CONTROL LINE
CONNECTION
Bulletin 74.1:Y690A
15
Ordering Guide
Type (Select One)
   Y690A (Internal registration)***
   Y690AH (High-pressure with Internal registration)***
   Y690AM (External registration)***
   Y690AHM (High-pressure with External registration)***
Body Size (Select One)
   NPS 3/4 (DN 20)***
   NPS 1 (DN 25)***
Body Material and End Connection Style (Select One)
Ductile iron Body
  NPT***
CF8M Stainless steel
  NPT***
  CL150 RF**
  CL300 RF**
  PN 16/25/40**
Spring Case Material (Select One)
  Ductile iron***
  CF8M Stainless steel***
Diaphragm Case Material (Select One)
  Ductile iron***
  CF8M Stainless steel***
Trim Material (Select One)
  303 Stainless steel***
  316 Stainless steel**
Diaphragm Material (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)**
  Nitrile (NBR) with PTFE Protector**
Disk Material (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM)***
  Ethylenepropylene (EPDM)**
  PTFE**
  Perfluoroelastomer (FFKM)*
Orifice Size (Select One)
  1/8-inch (3,2 mm)***
  1/4-inch (6,4 mm)***
  3/8-inch (9,5 mm)***
  1/2-inch (13 mm)***
  9/16-inch (14 mm)***
Outlet (Control) Pressure Range (Select One)
Types Y690A and Y690AM
  1 to 2.5-inches w.c. (2 to 6 mbar) Orange***
  2.5 to 7-inches w.c. (6 to 17 mbar) Red***
Types Y690AH and Y690AHM
  5 to 10-inches w.c. (12 to 25 mbar) Red***
  7 to 16-inches w.c. (17 to 40 mbar) Unpainted***
  15-inches w.c. to 1.2 psig (37 to 83 mbar) Yellow***
  1.2 to 2.5 psig (83 mbar to 0,17 bar) Light Green***
  2.5 to 4.5 psig (0,17 to 0,31 bar) Light Blue***
  4.5 to 7 psig (0,31 to 0,48 bar) Black***
Replacement Parts Kit (Optional)
  Yes, send one replacement parts kit to match